1594 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 60
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 90—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List|
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
84.65.009 | Fuel snubbers, water snubbers and back pres- Free Free Free 10.2 | 90 1/8/75 30/9/78
sure regulators, water pump discharge snub-
bers, water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to
use for manufacturing and/or repairing of
Clayton steam cleaners and Clayton steam
generators
85.01.089 | Ferrite cores, ferrite cups, ferrite insulated Free Free Free 10.2 | 90 1/4/75 30/6/80
formers and ferrite slugs
87.06.059 | Hendrickson tandem suspensions, AR 340, Free Free Free 10.2 | 90 1/4/75 31/7/71
ARA 340, RT 340, RTE 340
87.06.059 | Well base rims and rim spacers, when declared: Free Free Free 10.8 | 90 | 1/12/74 30/6/77
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making trailer axle assemblies; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by
him only to manufacturers for use by
them only in making trailer axle
assemblies
90.24.011 | Compound gauges reading 0-30” Hg, up to Free Free 90 1/7/75 30/6/78
1.724 MPa (250 p.s.i.) 10.16 cm (4 in.) flush
fitting with rear entry, when declared for use
only on fire appliances
90.28.009 | Vectorscopes .. .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 | 90 1/5/75 30/6/78
98.03.009 | Recorder ribbons, ink, fibre pens and pads, Free Free Free 10.2 1 90 1/5/75 30/6/78
peculiar to use on industrial chart recorders

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.099 | 5% ...use ..
30.03.099 | Lactated . . . solution
30.03.099 | Normal...use ..
39.02.149 | P.V.C.... polished
59.05.009 | Polyethylene . . . denier
65.05.098 | Life . .. 60.01.049):
Approved:

Pan...PA-5

Iron . . . insulated:
Other:

Coated ..
Tubes ... (S.E.A.7)
Welding . . . diameter
Pipe . . . assemblies
Television . . . dollies
Ferrite . . . slugs ..

73.14.011

73.18.371
73.20.051
73.40.497
84.22.007
85.01.089

MISCELLANEOUS

86

80

56
18

79

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



