TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 90—continued APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.65.009	Fuel snubbers, water snubbers and back pressure regulators, water pump discharge snubbers, water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to use for manufacturing and/or repairing of Clayton steam cleaners and Clayton steam generators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	90	1/8/75	30/9/78
85.01.089	Ferrite cores, ferrite cups, ferrite insulated formers and ferrite slugs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	90	1/4/75	30/6/80
87.06.059	Hendrickson tandem suspensions, AR 340, ARA 340, RT 340, RTE 340	Free	Free	Free	10.2	90	1/4/75	31/7/77
87.06.059	Well base rims and rim spacers, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailer axle assemblies; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making trailer axle assemblies	Free	Free	Free	10.8	90	1/12/74	30/6/77
90.24.011	Compound gauges reading 0-30" Hg, up to 1.724 MPa (250 p.s.i.) 10.16 cm (4 in.) flush fitting with rear entry, when declared for use only on fire appliances	Free	Free			90	1/7/75	30/6/78
90.28.009 98.03.009	Vectorscopes Recorder ribbons, ink, fibre pens and pads, peculiar to use on industrial chart recorders	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	90 90	1/5/75 1/5/75	30/6/78 30/6/78

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions Cancelled:											
30.03.099	5%use									••	• •
30.03.099	Lactated solution					• •		• • •		••	
30.03.099	Normal use									••	••
39.02.149	P.V.C polished		• •		• •	••		• •	86	••	••
59.05.009	Polyethylene denier					••	••		38	• •	
65.05.098	Life 60.01.049):										
	Approved:										
	Pan PA-5	• •						ļ	80	••	• •
73.14.011	Iron insulated:					• •		•••			
	Other:										
	Coated								56		
73.18.371	Tubes (S.E.A.7)					• •			18	• •	• •
73.20.051	Welding diameter							• •			
73.40.497	Pipe assemblies										••
84.22.007	Television dollies					• •			79	• •	
85.01.089	Ferrite slugs					• •	• •		87		••
•				ı							

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.